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WELL LOG
SCZ Resources, LLC
Cannon #C-7
API #15-001-30,992
April 23 - April 25, 2014

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
1 soil/clay 1
15 lime 16
24 shale 40
15 : lime 55
48 shale 103
4 lime 107
3 shale 110
45 lime 155
4 shale 159
13 lime 172
7 shale 179
4 lime 183
2 shale 185
18 lime 203
3 shale 206
26 lime 232
7 shale 239
18 lime 257 base of the Kansas City
161 shale 418
12 lime 430
88 shale 518
16 lime 534 brown
5 shale 539
4 lime 543
36 shale 579
15 lime 594 oil show
12 shale 606
4 lime 610
85 "~ shale 695
3 lime 698
1 coal 699
47 shale 746
4 broken sand 750 brown & green, light bleeding
6 shale 756 !
4 oil sand 760 brown, good bleeding
5 broken sand 765 brown & grey, light bleeding
12 shale 77T .
1 coal 778
19 shale 797
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.6'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 888'

oil sand
broken sand
oil sand
sand

shale

silty shale
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800 brown, ok bleeding
807.5 brown & green, ok bleeding
808.4 brown, light bleeding

820 brown, no oil show

880

888 TD

Set 22.6' of 7" surface casing, cemented with 5 sacks cement.

Set 888' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 2 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.
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